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Course Information
Est. Class Size: 13
Primary Population: Adult Corrections Officer

Agency Specific: No

Course Hours: 16

Delivery Method: ILT — Instructor Lead Training

Course Summary:

Students will be trained in basic and advanced first aid skills to include the evaluation of the
injured, treatment of life threatening injuries, and the monitoring of the injured until advanced
life support personnel arrive on the scene. This training meets Title 22 CRC standards in
accordance with the American Red Cross training program.

Contact: Phone: 5302651291

Provider Information
Provider Name: Nevada County Sheriff's Office

925 Maidu Ave
Nevada City, CA 95959

Contact:
Phone: 5302651291
Fax: (530) 470-8538

Course will exceed the STC maximum tuition per hour? No

Performance Objectives

a) demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in evaluation of the injured b)
demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in the treatment of life threatening
injuries c) demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in monitoring of
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simulated medical emergencies d) demonstrate how to perform the above tasks in accordance
with the American Red Cross training objectives e) pass a written test with a score of 80% or
better.

Testing Procedures (if applicable)

Final Examination

Assurance Statement

By submitting this course you are assuring that you are following the STC Policies and
Procedures Manual for Training Providers, including the requirement to have a lesson plan
on file for this course. | further certify that the information included in this request is accurate
to the best of my knowledge.

Assured by Provider: Yes
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Course Outline

Day | Begin

1

1

1

0800

0900

0930

1000

1030

Schedule

End
0900

0930

1000

1030

1130

Subject Matter

Course Introduction/First
Responder
Body systems

Lifting and moving. Skill
practice-emergency
moves

Assessment |

Assessment Il. Skill
practice-initial
assessment, physical
exam.

Course dates and locations

Event ID

Start Date = End Date
2/27/2018 2/28/2018
2/27/2020 2/28/2020

Instructional
Methodology
"Lecture"

Instructor

"Lecture"

"Group
Discussion","Group
Exercise"

"Lecture"

"Group
Discussion","Group
Exercise"

Location
Nevada County Sheriff
Nevada County Sheriff

Edit

Agency Notes

22 event(s) total

Edit

Registration Count

2 date(s) total
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