



Hello

Home > Course Certifications > Course Certification Info

Course Certification Info

Edit

Close

Create Working Copy

Copy Shortcut

First Aid - Initial Course

Type: RFC Annual

Status: Approved

Version: 1.0

Cert. Number: 128-23023

Certification Date: 1/1/1900

Expiration Date: 3/8/2024

Created By:

Created Date: 1/1/1900

Last Modified By:

Last Modified Date: 3/8/2022

Course Information

Est. Class Size: 13

Course Hours: 16

Primary Population: Adult Corrections Officer

Agency Specific: No

Delivery Method: ILT – Instructor Lead Training

Course Summary:

Students will be trained in basic and advanced first aid skills to include the evaluation of the injured, treatment of life threatening injuries, and the monitoring of the injured until advanced life support personnel arrive on the scene. This training meets Title 22 CRC standards in accordance with the American Red Cross training program.

Contact: Phone: 5302651291

Provider Information

Provider Name: Nevada County Sheriff's Office

Contact:

925 Maidu Ave

Phone: 5302651291

Nevada City, CA 95959

Fax: (530) 470-8538

Course will exceed the STC maximum tuition per hour? No

Performance Objectives

- a) demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in evaluation of the injured
- b) demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in the treatment of life threatening injuries
- c) demonstrate how to perform basic and advanced first aid skills in monitoring of

simulated medical emergencies d) demonstrate how to perform the above tasks in accordance with the American Red Cross training objectives e) pass a written test with a score of 80% or better.

**Testing Procedures (if applicable)**

Final Examination

**Assurance Statement**

By submitting this course you are assuring that you are following **the STC Policies and Procedures Manual for Training Providers**, including the requirement to have a lesson plan on file for this course. I further certify that the information included in this request is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Assured by Provider: Yes

**Versions**

<i>Previous versions of this certification</i>				
Cert #	Course Title	Expires	Last Changed ▲	Status

**Change History**

<i>Changes made to this certification</i>			<a href="#">View All</a>
Change	Action	Changed Date	

**Attachments**

<i>Attachments for this certification</i>		<a href="#">Edit</a>

**Instructors**

<i>Course instructors</i>		<a href="#">Edit</a>	<a href="#">Delete</a>

I  
TS

### Course Outline

Edit

Day	Begin	End	Subject Matter	Instructional Methodology	Instructor	Agency Notes
1	0800	0900	Course Introduction/First Responder	"Lecture"		
1	0900	0930	Body systems	"Lecture"		
1	0930	1000	Lifting and moving. Skill practice-emergency moves	"Group Discussion", "Group Exercise"		
1	1000	1030	Assessment I	"Lecture"		
1	1030	1130	Assessment II. Skill practice-initial assessment, physical exam.	"Group Discussion", "Group Exercise"		

22 event(s) total

### Schedule

Edit

Course dates and locations

Event ID	Start Date ▼	End Date	Location	Registration Count
	2/27/2018	2/28/2018	Nevada County Sheriff	
	2/27/2020	2/28/2020	Nevada County Sheriff	

2 date(s) total